OF THE MALE OF THE

MARIANO LAKE CHAPTER

PO BOX 164 Smith Lake, NM 87365 Phone (505) 786-2180/2182 Fax (505) 786-2181 Email: marianolake@navajochapters.org

UNDERSTANDING OF OBLIGATION FOR THE STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE, AWARDS, POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

- 1. I understand the following obligations for my award of student financial assistance using the Scholarship Fund:
 - a. I am obligated to utilize the funds for my educational expenses as specified in the Scholarship Fund and Student Financial Assistance Policies and Procedures.
 - b. I understand that as specified in the Mariano Lake Chapter Scholarship Fund Policies and Procedures that I will be obligated to repay the awarded funds if I misuse these funds.
 - c. I understand that as specified in the Mariano Lake Chapter Scholarship Fund Policies and Procedures that I will be obligated to repay the awarded funds if I withdraw from school unofficially and without notification to the Mariano Lake Chapter.
 - d. I do authorize Mariano Lake Chapter to verify my completion of my previous semester.
 - e. I understand that I am obligated to personally communicate and submit all required documents for my application and process.
 - f. I understand that I am solely responsible for submission of my application and required documents to the Mariano Lake Chapter Administration.
 - g. I understand that I am required to attend the entire duration of the chapter regular meeting for my assistance and that it is my sole responsibility to be present for my request.
 - h. I understand that I am not allowed to authorize persons to communicate on my behalf or call the chapter administration in regards to my request, (and that only in extreme circumstances with the approval of the Community Services Coordinator, may I have representation.)
 - i. I understand that I am required to submit one (1) care package as my volunteer work to the Mariano Lake Chapter.
 - j. I agree to communicate and work with the Mariano Lake Chapter Administration to complete my application process.
- 2. If not complying with given information, I will be ineligible for Mariano Lake Chapter Scholarship for 365 days from the date of my last awarded Scholarship Check.

3.	Financial Assistance Policies and Procedures.	rsnip Fund and Student
_	G. 1 . G.	
	Student Signature	Date